US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

REVENUE 13,682 (13,682) —  —  (13,682) —
Other income and gains 722  —  —  —  —  722
Research and development
expenses (71,072) —  —  —  —  (71,072)
Administrative expenses (8,742) (22) —  —  (22) (8,764)
Selling and distribution expenses (13,417) —  —  —  —  (13,417)
Other expenses (2,034) —  —  —  —  (2,034)
Finance costs (38) —  —  —  —  (38)

LOSS BEFORE TAX (80,899) (13,704) —  —  (13,704) (94,603)

Income tax credit —  —  —  4,082  4,082  4,082

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (80,899) (13,704) —  4,082  (9,622) (90,521)

Attributable to:
Ordinary equity holders of the
parent (80,899) (13,704) —  4,082  (9,622) (90,521)

Loss per share attributable to
ordinary equity holders of the
parent:

Ordinary shares - basic (0.30) (0.05) —  0.01  (0.04) (0.34)

Ordinary shares - diluted (0.30) (0.05) —  0.01  (0.04) (0.34)

Shares used in loss per share
computation:

Ordinary shares - basic 266,293,913  266,293,913

Ordinary shares - diluted 266,293,913  266,293,913

10

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2021
As

Previously

 Reported

Total
Restatement

 Impacts As Restated
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

CASH FLOWS
CASH FLOWS USED IN OPERATING ACTIVITIES (26,787) — (26,787)
CASH FLOWS USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (17,150) — (17,150)
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 207 — 207
NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (43,730) — (43,730)

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes, net 337 — 337
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 455,689 — 455,689

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF THE PERIOD 412,296 — 412,296

ANALYSIS OF BALANCES OF CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
Cash and bank balances 462,552 — 462,552
Less: Pledged deposits 256 — 256

Time deposits 50,000 — 50,000

Cash and cash equivalents as stated in the statement of financial position 412,296 — 412,296

Cash and cash equivalents as stated in the statement of cash flows 412,296 — 412,296

SIGNATURES
11

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf
by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

LEGEND BIOTECH CORPORATION

Date: February 17, 2023 By: /s/ Ying Huang
Name: Ying Huang, Ph.D.
Title: Chief Executive Officer

12